
Seurapisteet 2017

1. Seinäjoen Hiihtoseura 1899

2. Oulun Hiihtoseura 1684

3. Ahveniston Ampumahiihtäjät 1535

4. Kontiolahden Urheilijat 1171

5. Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura 972

6. Tuusulan Voima-Veikot 814

7. Puijon Hiihtoseura 789

8. Kauhajoen Karhu 684

9. Närpes Kraft Biathlon 665

10. Saloisten Reipas 604

11. Hollolan Urheilijat -46 548

12. Lahden Hiihtoseura 548

13. Larsmo IF 441

14. Orimattilan Jymy 433

15. Kymin Koskenpojat 428

16. Mikkelin Hiihtäjät 409

17. Kouvolan Hiihtoseura 343

18. Halikon Hakoniskat 321

19. Soisalon Ampumahiihtäjät 301

20. Sumiaisten Kunto 268

21. Kurikan Ryhti 265

22. Alavieskan Viri 252

23. Imatran Urheilijat 224

24. Punkalaitumen Kunto 204

25. Iisalmen Visa 168

26. Jurvan Urheilijat 167

27. Kangasniemen Kalske 158

28. Österby Sportklubb 144

29. Riihimäen Kisko 134

30. Enon Kisa-Pojat 128

31. Haapajärven Kiilat 125

32. Kuusamon Erä-Veikot 119

33. Oripään Urheilijat 111

34. Vähänkyrön Viesti 100

35. Kuikan Kisailijat 99

36. Joutsan Pommi 95

37. Jalasjärven Jalas 79

38. Kärkölän Kisa-Veikot 77

39. Kuhmo-Ski 76

40. IF Åland 71

41. Säkylän Urheilijat 70

42. Ulvilan Ura 70

43. Lapin Biathlon Tokka 68

44. Kainuun Ärjy 66

45. Loimaan Jankko 64

46. IMAS Biathlon 61

47. Virtasalmen Urheilijat 50

48. Sotkamon Jymy 49



49. Keuruun Kisailijat 36

50. Leppävirran Viri 33

51. Nivalan Urheilijat 33

52. Puolangan Ryhti 31

53. IF FYREN 24

54. Ski Jyväskylä 24

55. Ingå IF 23

56. Teuvan Rivakka 20

57. Kangasalan Kisa 19

58. Himangan Urheilijat 15

59. Höytiäisen Urheilijat 14

60. Kälviän Tarmo 13

61. Vieremän Koitto 11

62. Ylistaron Kilpa-Veljet 10

63. Vörå IF 8

64. Aavasaksan Urheilijat 7

65. Lovisa Tor 6

66. Pilkanmaan Pilke 6

67. Vehniän Visa 4

68. Kivijärven Kivekkäät 3

69. Simpeleen Urheilijat 3

70. Köyliön Lallit 2

Seurapisteet talvi 2017 Seurapisteet kesä 2017

1. Oulun Hiihtoseura 1057 1. Seinäjoen Hiihtoseura 870

2. Seinäjoen Hiihtoseura 1029 2. Oulun Hiihtoseura 627

3. Ahveniston Ampumahiihtäjät 1028 3. Ahveniston Ampumahiihtäjät 507

4. Kontiolahden Urheilijat 787 4. Kontiolahden Urheilijat 384

5. Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura 604 5. Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura 368

6. Puijon Hiihtoseura 482 6. Tuusulan Voima-Veikot 341

7. Tuusulan Voima-Veikot 473 7. Puijon Hiihtoseura 307

8. Kauhajoen Karhu 414 8. Kauhajoen Karhu 270

9. Närpes Kraft Biathlon 401 9. Närpes Kraft Biathlon 264

10. Lahden Hiihtoseura 386 10. Saloisten Reipas 253

11. Hollolan Urheilijat -46 373 11. Larsmo IF 207

12. Saloisten Reipas 351 12. Halikon Hakoniskat 192

13. Kymin Koskenpojat 289 13. Hollolan Urheilijat -46 175

14. Orimattilan Jymy 288 14. Kurikan Ryhti 167

15. Mikkelin Hiihtäjät 266 15. Lahden Hiihtoseura 162

16. Kouvolan Hiihtoseura 251 16. Orimattilan Jymy 145

17. Larsmo IF 234 17. Mikkelin Hiihtäjät 143

18. Alavieskan Viri 169 18. Kymin Koskenpojat 139

19. Sumiaisten Kunto 166 19. Soisalon Ampumahiihtäjät 136

20. Soisalon Ampumahiihtäjät 165 20. Jurvan Urheilijat 108

21. Imatran Urheilijat 152 21. Punkalaitumen Kunto 105

22. Halikon Hakoniskat 129 22. Sumiaisten Kunto 102

23. Iisalmen Visa 102 23. Kouvolan Hiihtoseura 92

24. Punkalaitumen Kunto 99 24. Alavieskan Viri 83



25. Kurikan Ryhti 98 25. Österby Sportklubb 80

26. Kuusamon Erä-Veikot 87 26. Kangasniemen Kalske 75

27. Enon Kisa-Pojat 83 27. Imatran Urheilijat 72

28. Kangasniemen Kalske 83 28. Iisalmen Visa 66

29. Joutsan Pommi 82 29. Riihimäen Kisko 54

30. Riihimäen Kisko 80 30. Haapajärven Kiilat 46

31. Haapajärven Kiilat 79 31. Säkylän Urheilijat 46

32. Oripään Urheilijat 78 32. Enon Kisa-Pojat 45

33. Kuhmo-Ski 76 33. Kärkölän Kisa-Veikot 42

34. IF Åland 71 34. Keuruun Kisailijat 35

35. Vähänkyrön Viesti 68 35. Sotkamon Jymy 34

36. Kuikan Kisailijat 67 36. Loimaan Jankko 33

37. Ulvilan Ura 67 37. Oripään Urheilijat 33

38. Kainuun Ärjy 66 38. Kuikan Kisailijat 32

39. Österby Sportklubb 64 39. Kuusamon Erä-Veikot 32

40. Lapin Biathlon Tokka 62 40. Vähänkyrön Viesti 32

41. Jurvan Urheilijat 59 41. IMAS Biathlon 30

42. Jalasjärven Jalas 54 42. Jalasjärven Jalas 25

43. Virtasalmen Urheilijat 50 43. Ingå IF 22

44. Kärkölän Kisa-Veikot 35 44. Teuvan Rivakka 20

45. Leppävirran Viri 33 45. Höytiäisen Urheilijat 14

46. Nivalan Urheilijat 33 46. Joutsan Pommi 13

47. IMAS Biathlon 31 47. Vieremän Koitto 11

48. Loimaan Jankko 31 48. Vörå IF 8

49. Puolangan Ryhti 31 49. IF FYREN 6

50. Ski Jyväskylä 24 50. Kangasalan Kisa 6

51. Säkylän Urheilijat 24 51. Lapin Biathlon Tokka 6

52. IF FYREN 18 52. Kälviän Tarmo 5

53. Himangan Urheilijat 15 53. Ulvilan Ura 3

54. Sotkamon Jymy 15 54. Köyliön Lallit 2

55. Kangasalan Kisa 13 55. Ylistaron Kilpa-Veljet 2

56. Kälviän Tarmo 8

57. Ylistaron Kilpa-Veljet 8

58. Aavasaksan Urheilijat 7

59. Lovisa Tor 6

60. Pilkanmaan Pilke 6

61. Vehniän Visa 4

62. Kivijärven Kivekkäät 3

63. Simpeleen Urheilijat 3

64. Keuruun Kisailijat 1

65. Ingå IF 1


